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TOWN CLERK
BELMONT, MA

1026 FEB -2 PM 1: 08 CASE NO. 26-02

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
ON APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Notice is hereby given that the Belmont Zoning Board of Appeals will
hold a public hearing on Monday, March 2, 2026 at 7:00 PM by a hybrid
public hearing at the Art Gallery on the third floor of the Homer
Building, 19 Moore Street, and by remote access through the Zoom app.
to consider the application of Snigdha Roy for One Special under section
1.5 of the By-law to operate a Child Care, Large Family at 91 Waverley
Street, located in General Residence zoning District. Section 3.3 of the
By-Law allows Child Care, Large Family by a Special Permit grated by
the Board of Appeals.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
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Snigdha Roy
91 Waverley Street
Belmont, MA 02478

RE: Denial to Operate a Family Day Care Home.

Dear Snigdha Roy,

The Office of Planning and Building is in receipt of your application for your proposal to
Operate a Family Day Care Home at 91 Waverley Street located in a General Residence (GR)
zoning district.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the current Town of Belmont
Zoning By-Law. More specifically, Section 3.3 of the By-Law allows Family Day Care Homes
by a Special Permit grated by the Board of Appeals.

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning Bylaws and
resubmit an application, or you may request a Special Permit from the Board of Appeals. If you
choose this option, please contact the Office of Planning and Building to schedule an
appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Inspector of Buildings, at (617} 993-2650 in order to begin the
process.

Ara Yogurtian
Inspector of Buildings
Office of Planning and Building



Town of Belmont
Zoning Board of Appeals

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT
pate: _ 01/14/20256

Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Buitding
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Beimont, I/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situatedon _ 21 WAVERLEY ST StéevRoad, hereby apply to your Board
for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use

thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for

LARGE FAMILY CHILD  CARE HEME

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of
said Zoning By-Law.

Signature of Petitioner SW\%‘“"Q Q@j
Print Name __>N1GDHA  Rgv

Address _ 9] WAVER(EY ST,
BLLMONT , MA 02478
Daytime Telephone Number _ 257 - 299-- {335

December 6, 2005



Town of Belmont Licensing Authority
Town Hall
Belmont, MA (02478

My name is Snigdha Roy, and | have been a resident of Belmont for the past 11 years. During this
time, | have been actively involved in the community through several years of volunteer waork and
presently working as a preschool teacher for the past four years. Following receipt of the denial
letter and my subsequent meeting with the Belmont Building Inspector, | request reconsideration
to operate a licensed educational childcare program for children ages 0-5 as a Large Family Child
Care Home. The program would be in the walk-out basement of my home, which has a separate
entrance and exit facing Irving Street, providing safe and direct access. The space meets all
applicable building, fire, and life-safety requirements and is clean, well maintained, and set up as
a bright and welcoming environment for young children.

All drop-off and pick-up would take place in my private driveway on Irving Street, which helps
avoid traffic impact on Waverley Street and minimizes disruption to the neighborhood. A
responsible adult would always be present during these times to ensure safe and orderly
transitions for children and families.

Operating childcare in my own home allows me to provide consistent, attentive care and maintain
a strong sense of responsibility to the families | serve. | am committed to complying with all
Massachusetts EEC regulations as well as ali applicable zoning, building, and safety requirements.
| take my responsibility to the neighborhood seriously and aim to be a considerate and positive
presence in the Belmont community. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Snigdha Roy

91 Waverley Street
Belmont, MA 02478
857-999-6335
snigdharb@gmail.com



OFFICE OF PLANNING & BUILDING Buildling l)l\’l.Sl.ull
TOWN OF BELMONT (617) 993-2661
. Planmsg Diviston
19 Moore Street (617) 993-2666
Homer Municipal Building

Belmont, Massachusctts 02478-0900

T'elephone: (G17) 993-2650

December 31, 2025

Snigdha Roy
91 Waverley Street
Belmont, MA 02478

RE: Denial to Operate a Family Day Care Home,

Dear Snigdha Roy,

The Office of Planning and Building is in receipt of your application for your proposal to
Operate a Family Day Care Home at 91 Waverley Street located in a General Residence {GR)
zoning district.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the current Town of Belmont
Zoning By-Law. More specifically, Section 3.3 of the By-Law allows Family Day Care Homes
by a Special Permit grated by the Board of Appeals.

You may alter your plans to conform to the current Town of Belmont Zoning Bylaws and
resubmit an application, or you may request a Special Permit from the Board of Appeals. If you
choose this option, please contact the Office of Planning and Building to schedule an
appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Inspector of Buildings, at (617) 993-2650 in order to begin the
process.

Sincerely,

Ara Yogurtian
Inspector of Buildings
Office of Planning and Building
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